Timothy Smith
New Hampshire Department of Administrative Services
Division of Public Works, Design and Construction
7 Hazen Drive, Suite 250,
Concord, NH 03301

025

Re: ARPA YDC Replacement Facility

Dear Tim,

y
Mutter Construction proposes the sum of $1,840,676 (one million eight hundred forty
thousand six hundred seventy six) to add the following scope of work to the existing
contract for the YDC Facility Hampstead.

1) Orientation Unit (Bid Alternate #4)
2) Education Unit (Bid Alternate #8)
3) Contingency/Allowance to cover unforeseen conditions and Owner Changes.

If the final value of the Alternate items and Changes is more than this cost adjustment,